June 13, 2006, 5 p.m., National Institutes of Health, Two Democracy Plaza, 6707 Democracy Boulevard, Bethesda, MD, 20892 which was published in the **Federal Register** on May 26, 2006, Vol 71 FR 30431.

The meeting location changed to the Bethesda Marriott, 5151 Pooks Hill Rd., Bethesda, Maryland 20814. The meeting is partially Closed to the public.

Dated: June 06, 2006.

Anna Snouffer,

Acting Director, Office of Federal Advisory Committee Policy.

[FR Doc. 06–5313 Filed 6–12–06; 8:45 am]

BILLING CODE 4140-01-M

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

National Institutes of Health

Center for Scientific Review; Amended Notice of Meeting

Notice is hereby given of a change in the meeting of the Tumor Microenvironment Study Section, June 12, 2006, 8 a.m. to June 13, 2006 4 p.m., Bethesda Marriott Suites, 6711 Democracy Boulevard, Bethesda, MD, 20817 which was published in the Federal Register on May 5, 2006, 71 FR 26550–26552.

The meeting will be held at the Bethesda Marriott, 5151 Pooks Hill Road, Bethesda, MD 20814. The meeting dates and time remain the same. The meeting is closed to the public.

Dated: June 6, 2006.

Anna Snouffer,

Acting Director, Office of Federal Advisory Committee Policy.

[FR Doc. 06–5311 Filed 6–12–06; 8:45 am]

BILLING CODE 4140-01-M

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

National Institutes of Health

Center for Scientific Review; Amended Notice of Meeting

Notice is hereby given of a change in the meeting of the Molecular and Cellular Endrocrinology Study Section, June 15, 2006, 8 a.m. to June 16, 2006, 5 p.m. Double Tree Hotel, 8120 Wisconsin Ave, Bethesda, MD, 20814 which was published in the **Federal Register** on April 28, 2006, 71 FR 25181–25184.

The meeting will be held at the Ramada Inn, Rockville, 1775 Rockville Pike, Rockville, MD 20851. The meeting dates and time remain the same. The meeting is closed to the public. Dated: June 6, 2006.

Anna Snouffer,

Acting Director, Office of Federal Advisory Committee Policy.

[FR Doc. 06–5312 Filed 6–12–06; 8:45 am] BILLING CODE 4140–01–M

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

National Institutes of Health

Center for Scientific Review; Amended Notice of Meeting

Notice is hereby given of a change in the meeting of the Bacterial Pathogenesis Study Section, June 29, 2006, 8 a.m. to June 30, 2006, 1 p.m. St. Regis Hotel, 923 16th and K Street, NW., Washington, DC 20006 which was published in the **Federal Register** on May 31, 2006, 71 FR 30946–30948.

The meeting will be held at the St. Gregory Hotel and Suites, 2033 M Street, NW., Washington, DC 20036. The meeting dates and time remain the same. The meeting is closed to the public.

Dated: June 6, 2006.

Anna Snouffer,

Acting Director, Office of Federal Advisory Committee Policy.

[FR Doc. 06–5314 Filed 6–12–06; 8:45 am] BILLING CODE 4140–01–M

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

National Institutes of Health

Center for Scientific Review; Notice of Closed Meetings

Pursuant to section 10(d) of the Federal Advisory Committee Act, as amended (5 U.S.C. Appendix 2), notice is hereby given of the following meetings.

The meetings will be closed to the public in accordance with the provisions set forth in sections 552b(c)(4) and 552b(c)(6), Title 5 U.S.C., as amended. The grant applications and the discussions could disclose confidential trade secrets or commerical property such as patentable material, and personal information concerning individuals associated with the grant applications, the disclosure of which would constitute a clearly unwarranted invasion of personal privacy.

Name of Committee: Center for Scientific Review Special Emphasis Panel, Quick Trial on Imaging and Image Guided Interventions.

Date: June 16, 2006. Time: 1 p.m. to 4 p.m. *Agenda:* To review and evaluate grant applications.

Place: National Institutes of Health, 6701 Rockledge Drive, Bethesda, MD 20892, (Telephone Conference Call).

Contact Person: Xiang-Ning Li, MD, PhD, Scientific Review Administrator, Center for Scientific Review, National Institutes of Health, 6701 Rockledge Drive, Room 5112, MSC 7854, Bethesda, MD 20892, 301–435–1744, lixiang@csr.nih.gov.

This notice is being published less than 15 days prior to the meeting due to the timing limitations imposed by the review and funding cycle.

Name of Committee: Brian disorders and Clinical Neuroscience Integrated Review Group, Cell Death in Neurodengenration Study Section.

Date: June 19-20, 2006.

Time: 8 a.m. to 5 p.m.

Agenda: To review and evaluate grant applications.

Place: Hamilton Crowne Plaza, 1001 14th Street NW., Washington, DC 20005.

Contact Person: David L. Simpson, MD, PhD, Scientific Review Administrator, Center for Scientific Review, National Institutes of Health, 6701 Rockledge Drive, Room 5192, MSC 7846, Bethesda, MD 20892, 301–435–1278, simpsod@mail.nih.gov.

This notice is being published less than 15 days prior to the meeting due tot he timing limitations imposed by the review and funding cycle.

Name of Committee: Center for Scientific Review Special Emphasis Panel, Imaging of Tourette's Syndrome.

Date: June 22-23, 2006.

Time: 12 p.m. to 5 p.m.

Agenda: To review and evaluate grant applications.

Place: Embassy Suite Hotel-Downtown DC, 1250 22nd Street NW., Washington, DC 20037.

Contact Person: Julius Cinque, MS, Scientific Review Administrator, Center for Scientific Review, National Institutes of Health, 6701 Rockledge Drive, Room 5186, MSC 7846, Bethesda, MD 20892, 301–435– 1252, cinque@csr.nih.gov.

This notice is being published less than 15 days prior to the meeting due to the timing limitations imposed by the review and funding cycle.

Name of Committee: Center for Scientific Review Special Emphasis Panel, Cell Biology SBIR/STTR Applications.

Date: June 26, 2006.

Time: 8 a.m. to 5 p.m.

Agenda: To review and evaluate grant applications.

Place: Sofitel Lafayette Square, 806 15th Street NW., Washington, DC 20005.

Contact Person: Noni Byrnes, PhD, Scientific Review Administrator, Center for Scientific Review, National Institutes of Health, 6701 Rockledge Drive, Room 5130, MSC 7840, Bethesda, MD 20892, 301–435– 1023, byrnesn@csr.nih.gov.

This notice is being published less than 15 days prior to the meeting due to the timing limitations imposed by the review and funding cycle.